
Výsledky 19. ročníku Běhu za Ježíškem 

Absolutní pořadí 

pořadí číslo jméno čas 

1 73 David Woller 28,3 

2  Adam Jindra 28,3 

3 70 Vojtěch Sopoušek 28,4 

4 61 Jan Vrba 28,5 

5 61 Jan Vrba 28,5 

6 64 Václav Matoušek 29,1 

7 89 Petr Jindřich 29,1 

8 62 Martin Vachata 29,3 

9 70 Vojtěch Sopoušek (2) 29,4 

10 85 Michael Drdlíček 29,9 

11  Jeňáč 29,9 

12 72 Martin Žežulka 30,0 

13 84 Jan Šafránek 30,0 

14 179 Adam Janča 30,0 

15 158 Jan Poděbradský 30,4 

16 41 David Štengl 32,1 

17 112 Dominik Eichler 32,2 

18 153 Robert Moucha 33,5 

19 30 Jan Průcha 33,9 

20 152 Radek Moucha 35,8 

21 45 Luboš Chlouba 36,3 

22 83 Pio 36,6 

23 66 Vilém Merta 36,7 

24 160 Jan Poděbradský 37,5 

25 161 Štěpán Kožina 37,5 

26 82 Bára Patočková 37,7 

27 180 Matěj Smutek 38,0 

28 166 Viktor Slavík 38,1 

29 39 Lucie Osobová 38,1 

30 67 Hynek Merta 38,4 

31 113 Daniel Karas 38,4 

32 114 Miroslav Kratochvíl 38,4 

33 171 Jan Švehla 39,5 

34 105 Falco Dvorských 39,5 

35 32 Matyáš Matušík 40,0 

36  Kuba Záhora 40,88 

37  Křéňa 40,91 



38 42 Ivan Testosteron 41,0 

39 98 Žaneta Brečkayová 41,1 

40 168 Jakub Slavík 41,2 

41 169 Lucie Slavíková 41,5 

42 28 Adam Štěpán 41,8 

43 81 Michal Němec 42,2 

44 102 Ladislav Dvorský 42,4 

45 86 Kateřina Martínková 42,7 

46 54 Matěj Hrdoun 42,8 

47 170 Verča Švehlová 42,8 

48 87 Kateřina Králová 43,0 

49 33 Vojtěch Staněk 44,1 

50 96 Jiří Brečkay 44,1 

51 167 Silva Slavíková 44,3 

52 163 Tomáš Linha 44,5 

53 205 Jan Jaroš 44,53 

54 206 Sofie Jarošová 44,53 

55 115 Bára Studená 45,1 

56 178 Pavel Fišer 45,3 

57 182 Zuzana Grycová 45,5 

58 68 Magdaléna Smutková 45,9 

59 116 Martin Štoudač 47,0 

60 94 David Svoboda 47,3 

61 103 Kateřina Dvorská 47,4 

62 34 Tomáš Podroužek 47,43 

63 27 Jan Šmerda 47,5 

64 159 Tomáš Poděbradský 47,5 

65 65 Tereza Buchtová 47,7 

66 184 Vlastimil Urbánek 48,3 

67 51 Šimon Reizer 48,9 

68 52 Jáchym Reizer 49,4 

69 35 Nikol Elmerová 50,3 

70 194 Petr Lamač 50,32 

71 183 Lucie Grycová 50,8 

72 93 Jakub Marcol 51,3 

73 53 Tomáš Reizer 51,6 

74 80 Adéla Kadeřávková 51,8 

75 164 Marek Linha 52,5 

76 90 Kateřina Jindřichová 52,8 

77 50 Šimon David 53,3 

78 107 Eliška Adamková 53,3 

79 173 Tereza Tinklová 53,5 



80 44 Eliška Hlaváčová 53,8 

81 26 Martin Šmerda 54,2 

82 36 Anežka Huňáčková 54,2 

83 92 Kryštof Marcol 54,6 

84 190 Jakub Rakovič 54,9 

85 191 Denisa Štenglová 54,9 

86 106 Markéta Adamková 55,0 

87 104 Anča Daťková 55,3 

88 71 Natálie Volková 55,4 

89 95 Jakub Svoboda 55,7 

90 193 Ladislav Podroužek 55,75 

91 29 Zbyněk Šmerda 56 

92 202 Václav Maleček 56,1 

93 69 Filip Halbich 56,2 

94 162 Petr Kožina 56,8 

95 110 Lucie Lokajíčková 58,7 

96 31 Zuzana Janotová 59,1 

97 203 Hedvika Malečková 59,1 

98 175 Pavel Tinkl 1:00,5 

99 199 Petr Hamerník 1:00,57 

100 186 Martina Šoltová 1:00,9 

101 108 Ema Adamková 1:01,8 

102 57 Anežka Šímová 1:03,8 

103 58 Kateřina Dvorská 1:03,8 

104 165 Krystýna Linhová 1:04,5 

105 198 Matyáš Hamerník 1:04,9 

106 195 Áda Ineman 1:05,65 

107 188 Martin Šorm 1:06,2 

108 59 Pavel Šíma 1:06,3 

109 60 Martina Šímová 1:06,3 

110 47 Radim Drnec 1:06,8 

111 49 Jiří Křivánek 1:07,0 

112 76 Vladislav Bredikhin 1:07,1 

113 187 Jana Šoltová 1:08,9 

114 43 Roman Hlaváč 1:09,1 

115 181 Kateřina Lukaničová 1:09,1 

116 176 Bohumil Smetana 1:09,6 

117 177 Olga Smetanová 1:09,6 

118 75 Anastazie Bredikhina 1:10,2 

119 78 Adéla Zlatušková 1:10,2 

120 185 Lenka Urbánková 1:10,9 

121 204 Ondřej Jaroš 1:11,69 



122 195 Adéla Hamerníková 1:12,0 

123 109 Kateřina Lokajíčková 1:13,4 

124 99 Martin Dvorský 1:13,7 

125 100 Pavel Hanžl 1:13,7 

126 46 Alan Grýgera 1:15,2 

127 200 Václav Maleček 1:15,3 

128 201 Marie Malečková 1:16,3 

129 77 Tomáš Zlatuška 1:17,3 

130 79 Martin Zlatuška 1:17,3 

131 189 Eliška Šormová 1:19,4 

132 196 Eliška Hamerníková 1:21,19 

133 197 Jana Hamerníková 1:21,19 

134 151 Vítězslav Hofmann 1:21,5 

135 120 Lada Hofmannová 1:21,5 

136 117 Eva Šafaříková 1:22,4 

137 118 Zuzana Šafaříková 1:22,7 

138 38 Martin Humpolec 1:23,1 

139 37 Kristýna Humpolcová 1:23,1 

140 101 Tereza Dvorská 1:25,6 

141 91 Kryštof Prokop 1:25,7 

142 74 Elena Bredikhina 1:29,0 

143 156 Šimon Blaško 1:30,8 

144 157 Stanislav Blaško 1:30,8 

145 48 Nela Drncová 1:33,9 

146 56 Julie Vosyková 1:35,9 

147 155 Adriana Blašková 1:37,3 

148 154 Eliška Blašková 1:37,4 

149  Antonín Pösl 1:40,5 

150  Tomáš Pösl 1:40,5 

151 63 Nina Vrbová 1:48,6 

152 172 Tomáš Tinkl 1:53,5 

153 174 Pavla Tinklová 1:53,5 

154 55 Jakub Vosyka 2:03,9 

155 40 Oliver Fík 2:08,8 

156 41 Zdeněk Fík 2:08,8 

 

 

 

 

 



ženy 

 

pořadí číslo jméno čas 

1 82 Bára Patočková 37,7 

2 39 Lucie Osobová 38,1 

3 98 Žaneta Brečkayová 41,1 

4 169 Lucie Slavíková 41,5 

5 86 Kateřina Martínková 42,7 

6 170 Verča Švehlová 42,8 

7 87 Kateřina Králová 43,0 

8 167 Silva Slavíková 44,3 

9 206 Sofie Jarošová 44,53 

10 115 Bára Studená 45,1 

11 182 Zuzana Grycová 45,5 

12 68 Magdaléna Smutková 45,9 

13 103 Kateřina Dvorská 47,4 

14 65 Tereza Buchtová 47,7 

15 35 Nikol Elmerová 50,3 

16 183 Lucie Grycová 50,8 

17 80 Adéla Kadeřávková 51,8 

18 90 Kateřina Jindřichová 52,8 

19 107 Eliška Adamková 53,3 

20 173 Tereza Tinklová 53,5 

21 44 Eliška Hlaváčová 53,8 

22 36 Anežka Huňáčková 54,2 

23 191 Denisa Štenglová 54,9 

24 106 Markéta Adamková 55,0 

25 104 Anča Daťková 55,3 

26 71 Natálie Volková 55,4 

27 110 Lucie Lokajíčková 58,7 

28 31 Zuzana Janotová 59,1 

29 203 Hedvika Malečková 59,1 

30 186 Martina Šoltová 1:00,9 

31 108 Ema Adamková 1:01,8 

32 57 Anežka Šímová 1:03,8 

33 58 Kateřina Dvorská 1:03,8 

34 165 Krystýna Linhová 1:04,5 

35 60 Martina Šímová 1:06,3 

36 187 Jana Šoltová 1:08,9 

37 181 Kateřina Lukaničová 1:09,1 

38 177 Olga Smetanová 1:09,6 



39 75 Anastazie Bredikhina 1:10,2 

40 78 Adéla Zlatušková 1:10,2 

41 185 Lenka Urbánková 1:10,9 

42 195 Adéla Hamerníková 1:12,0 

43 109 Kateřina Lokajíčková 1:13,4 

44 201 Marie Malečková 1:16,3 

45 189 Eliška Šormová 1:19,4 

46 196 Eliška Hamerníková 1:21,19 

47 197 Jana Hamerníková 1:21,19 

48 120 Lada Hofmannová 1:21,5 

49 117 Eva Šafaříková 1:22,4 

50 118 Zuzana Šafaříková 1:22,7 

51 37 Kristýna Humpolcová 1:23,1 

52 101 Tereza Dvorská 1:25,6 

53 74 Elena Bredikhina 1:29,0 

54 48 Nela Drncová 1:33,9 

55 56 Julie Vosyková 1:35,9 

56 155 Adriana Blašková 1:37,3 

57 154 Eliška Blašková 1:37,4 

58 63 Nina Vrbová 1:48,6 

59 174 Pavla Tinklová 1:53,5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Muži 

 

pořadí číslo jméno čas 

1 73 David Woller 28,3 

2  Adam Jindra 28,3 

3 70 Vojtěch Sopoušek 28,4 

4 61 Jan Vrba 28,5 

5 61 Jan Vrba 28,5 

6 89 Petr Jindřich 29,1 

7 64 Václav Matoušek 29,1 

8 62 Martin Vachata 29,3 

9 70 Vojtěch Sopoušek (2) 29,4 

10  Jeňáč 29,9 

11 85 Michael Drdlíček 29,9 

12 179 Adam Janča 30,0 

13 84 Jan Šafránek 30,0 

14 72 Martin Žežulka 30,0 

15 158 Jan Poděbradský 30,4 

16 41 David Štengl 32,1 

17 112 Dominik Eichler 32,2 

18 153 Robert Moucha 33,5 

19 30 Jan Průcha 33,9 

20 152 Radek Moucha 35,8 

21 45 Luboš Chlouba 36,3 

22 83 Pio 36,6 

23 66 Vilém Merta 36,7 

24 161 Štěpán Kožina 37,5 

25 160 Jan Poděbradský 37,5 

26 180 Matěj Smutek 38,0 

27 166 Viktor Slavík 38,1 

28 114 Miroslav Kratochvíl 38,4 

29 113 Daniel Karas 38,4 

30 67 Hynek Merta 38,4 

31 171 Jan Švehla 39,5 

32 32 Matyáš Matušík 40,0 

33  Kuba Záhora 40,88 

34  Křéňa 40,91 

35 42 Ivan Testosteron 41,0 

36 168 Jakub Slavík 41,2 

37 28 Adam Štěpán 41,8 

38 81 Michal Němec 42,2 



39 102 Ladislav Dvorský 42,4 

40 54 Matěj Hrdoun 42,8 

41 96 Jiří Brečkay 44,1 

42 33 Vojtěch Staněk 44,1 

43 163 Tomáš Linha 44,5 

44 205 Jan Jaroš 44,53 

45 178 Pavel Fišer 45,3 

46 116 Martin Štoudač 47,0 

47 94 David Svoboda 47,3 

48 34 Tomáš Podroužek 47,43 

49 159 Tomáš Poděbradský 47,5 

50 27 Jan Šmerda 47,5 

51 184 Vlastimil Urbánek 48,3 

52 51 Šimon Reizer 48,9 

53 52 Jáchym Reizer 49,4 

54 194 Petr Lamač 50,32 

55 93 Jakub Marcol 51,3 

56 53 Tomáš Reizer 51,6 

57 164 Marek Linha 52,5 

58 50 Šimon David 53,3 

59 26 Martin Šmerda 54,2 

60 92 Kryštof Marcol 54,6 

61 190 Jakub Rakovič 54,9 

62 95 Jakub Svoboda 55,7 

63 193 Ladislav Podroužek 55,75 

64 29 Zbyněk Šmerda 56 

65 202 Václav Maleček 56,1 

66 69 Filip Halbich 56,2 

67 162 Petr Kožina 56,8 

68 175 Pavel Tinkl 1:00,5 

69 199 Petr Hamerník 1:00,57 

70 198 Matyáš Hamerník 1:04,9 

71 195 Áda Ineman 1:05,65 

72 188 Martin Šorm 1:06,2 

73 59 Pavel Šíma 1:06,3 

74 47 Radim Drnec 1:06,8 

75 49 Jiří Křivánek 1:07,0 

76 76 Vladislav Bredikhin 1:07,1 

77 43 Roman Hlaváč 1:09,1 

78 176 Bohumil Smetana 1:09,6 

79 204 Ondřej Jaroš 1:11,69 

80 100 Pavel Hanžl 1:13,7 



81 99 Martin Dvorský 1:13,7 

82 46 Alan Grýgera 1:15,2 

83 200 Václav Maleček 1:15,3 

84 79 Martin Zlatuška 1:17,3 

85 77 Tomáš Zlatuška 1:17,3 

86 151 Vítězslav Hofmann 1:21,5 

87 38 Martin Humpolec 1:23,1 

88 91 Kryštof Prokop 1:25,7 

89 157 Stanislav Blaško 1:30,8 

90 156 Šimon Blaško 1:30,8 

91  Tomáš Pösl 1:40,5 

92  Antonín Pösl 1:40,5 

93 172 Tomáš Tinkl 1:53,5 

94 55 Jakub Vosyka 2:03,9 

95 40 Oliver Fík 2:08,8 

96 41 Zdeněk Fík 2:08,8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


